

BPL LIMITED						
Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad 678 007, Kerala. CIN:L28997KL1963PLC002015						
e-mail:investor@bpl.in, URL:www.bpllimited.com, Tel: No.+91 80 25589109						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2021 (Rs. in Crores)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	13.42	12.91	10.68	32.41	29.79	44.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.56	2.67	(0.78)	2.00	(2.04)	(0.55)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.56	2.67	(0.78)	2.00	(2.04)	(0.55)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.56	2.67	(0.78)	2.00	(2.04)	(21.03)
Equity Share Capital	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89	48.89
*Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	99.86	99.86	120.89	99.86	120.89	120.89
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
Basic	0.12	0.55	(0.16)	0.41	(0.42)	(4.30)
Diluted	0.12	0.55	(0.16)	0.41	(0.42)	(4.30)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and of the listed entity.

for BPL Limited

Sd/-
Ajit G Nambiar
Chairman & Managing Director

14th February, 2022
Bengaluru

ORICON ENTERPRISES LTD.

CIN - L28100MH1968PLC014156

Registered office: 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018; E-mail Id : share@ocl-india.com, Website : www.oriconenterprises.com; Tel No.: 022-43226600; Fax No.: 022-24963055

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE-MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	13378.66	10693.23	11318.14	36018.13	29245.55	43662.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	674.12	(1018.84)	(285.58)	(203.07)	(1564.18)	(901.52)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	674.12	289.01	(106.98)	14275.28	(27.70)	434.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) - Continued Operations	431.24	93.35	(10.33)	13366.93	260.35	284.65
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	(384.25)	(2560.44)	957.04	(2920.31)	(670.58)	(990.14)
6	Net Profit/(loss) after Tax for the period	46.99	(2467.10)	946.71	10446.62	(410.23)	(705.49)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6493.82	(3697.36)	4006.63	22321.83	7985.99	5892.29
8	Equity Share Capital	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	69365.70
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) -before extraordinary item (Face Value Rs. 02/- each) - From Continuing Operation	0.30	0.22	(0.02)	8.77	0.12	0.28
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) -before extraordinary item (Face Value Rs. 02/- each) - From Discontinued Operation	(0.16)	(1.05)	0.39	(1.20)	(0.27)	(0.40)

Key Standalone Financial Information for the Quarter/ Nine-Months Period Ended December 31, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	13177.50	10693.23	9063.93	35816.96	23952.19	37772.30
2	Profit Before Tax	612.42	1666.76	(83.70)	15728.14	(37.02)	957.74
3	Net Profit After Tax	502.07	1426.55	13.17	15133.30	232.92	897.18

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine-Months period ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange (s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange(s) website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.oriconenterprises.com).

For Oricon Enterprises Limited
Rajendra Somani
Managing Director
(DIN - 0032465)

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2022

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568

Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC. 2021 (under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

₹ in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)								
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(183.85)**	(371.78)**	(10.48)	(657.99)	(189.73)**	(378.67)**	(10.96)	(660.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	(75.22)	(837.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	(75.22)	(837.83)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	(75.22)	(837.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(21208.28)	(21208.28)	(14306.05)	(14845.50)	(21220.56)	(21220.56)	(14310.77)	(14850.89)
8	Securities Premium Account	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95
9	Networth	(14425.31)	(14425.31)	(7523.09)	(8062.54)	(14437.59)	(14437.59)	(7527.80)	(8067.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.03	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.02)
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)								
a) Basic	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(3.58)	(18.84)	(24.55)	(0.39)	(3.59)	
b) Diluted	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(3.58)	(18.84)	(24.55)	(0.39)	(3.59)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 14th Feb. 2022, in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec. 2021 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

5. There was no restriction on the functioning of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries specially due to Covid-19.

STANDALONE:

6. While there was no billing for the Project Business Vertical of the Holding Company for the quarter under review, because of inadequacy of funds, this has been suitably resolved in the current quarter and necessary steps for procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute the various projects on hand. This will support the revitalization and growth of the Turnkey Project Business as and when the restructuring of the Balance Sheet is completed.

7. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged during the quarter under review with reference to Insulator Divisions.

8. **Interest as per the settlement arrived with the secured lenders on 9th August 2021 has been provided in the books of account. No Interest has been provided in the books of account for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 on the debt of Rs. 47.50 Crores allocated to the Vizag Plant as per the said settlement. The expenditure will be suitably dealt with in the books of account as and when it is paid.

9. The status of Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division as "Discontinued Operations" and Turnkey Project Business Segment as "Continuing Operations" remains unchanged during the quarter under review. Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

10. @ As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4663.05 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 31st Dec. 2021 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 31st Dec. 2021). Buildings on Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 amounting to ₹ 4597.53 Lakhs stands reversed.

11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

12. The Company is also in the process of exploring various options for effective usage of its industrial land in Chennai in compliance with various approvals and regulations based on its previous experience.

These steps are intended to set the foundation for the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

CONSOLIDATED:

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st Dec 2021 is 100% and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

Chennai,
14th February, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
Director

TENDER CARE — Adverorial

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, ZONAL OFFICE, AMRITSAR CELEBRATES "SWACHHATA PAKHWADA"



On the occasion of SWACHHATA PAKHWADA from 16th to 31st January, 2022, Punjab National Bank, Zonal office, Amritsar celebrated the event in the presence of Zonal Manager Parveen Goyal, GM. During the event PNB, Zonal Manger Parveen Goyal, GM addressed the staff members and emphasized on the importance of cleanliness as it provides us with mental, physical, social and intellectual wellbeing. Maintaining cleanliness is the responsibility of every one. We should maintain individual cleanliness, cleanliness of pets, surroundings, office etc. Dy. Zonal Manger, Mukesh Sethi stated that there is need to create awareness among the people about cleanliness. We should keep public places clean, just as we clean our house. All senior executives of Bank- Gaurav Gupta, DGM, Capt. Gurbrindra Singh Bath, AGM, Sham Lal Jindal, AGM, S P Chaudhary, AGM, B K Dobhal, AGM alongwith other officers were present.

SJVN REGISTERS 19% GROWTH IN PROFIT AFTER TAX WITH RS 232.67 CRORE IN Q3

Nand Lal Sharma, Chairman and Managing Director, SJVN, informed that SJVN has recorded Profit After Tax (PAT) of Rs 232.67 crores during third quarter of current financial year which is 19% more than the corresponding quarter of previous fiscal year. Speaking after the Board Meeting of Company in Shimla, Sharma stated that during the third quarter, SJVN has earned Rs 550.92 crores Revenue from Operations. This is 11.29% more than the previous year. SJVN has also recorded other incomes amounting to Rs 56.95 crores which saw substantial increase of 55.94% as compared to same period of last FY. Sharma said that in Q3 of FY21-22, SJVN has recorded highest ever Power Generation of 1480 Million Units for the period surpassing 1280 MU generation in corresponding period of previous financial year. Nand Lal Sharma lauded collective efforts and hard work of the employees. "These positive growth percentiles are result of optimum utilization of our operating units, relentless quest to better power generation records, adopting best financial practices and strategic focus on capacity addition in the portfolio of the company." He also shared that SJVN has been granted Category "1" License for Inter-State Trading in Electricity for whole of India by CERC. Now, SJVN aims to be a one-stop source for any generator and consumer wanting to trade power in the country.

BANK OF BARODA TELANGANA SOUTH REGION SPONSORS CHAIR AND TABLES TO GOVT HIGH SCHOOL AT BANJARA HILLS

Bank of Baroda has always endeavoured to support the aspirations of the millennial and fulfil their dreams by tapping their potential with meaningful associations through Education, sports, arts, literature and more. In continuation of this under initiative of Regional Head K. Vijaya Raju, Assistant G.M have done launching Sponsorship Program of School furniture (Chairs & Tables for School staff) to Govt High School at Banjara Hills. The event held at school premises and Speaking on this occasion In-charge Headmistress of School Nusrath Fatima thanked the Bank of Baroda for Sponsoring the Chair & Tables for School. The event was graced by BoB Regional office Telangana South RBDM Jatin Anttal (Chief Manager), Operations Head G Vijay Kumar, Marketing Head Srikanth Paul, P Murali Mohan & other Staff Members of School grace the occasion.

BANK OF INDIA - "BRANCH ADALAT" CAMPAIGN

Bank of India launched "Branch Adalat" Pan India campaign from 31.01.2022 to 05.02.2022 with the objective of providing relief to the Borrowers affected by the Covid pandemic. Specially small borrowers where outstanding loans below 25 lacs. It covered loans under Agriculture, MSME, Retail and personal loans. Total 6,84,000 NPA borrowers were eligible under this campaign and availed benefits of the campaign. Bank could able to settle NPA Loans amounting to Rs. 407 crore during this campaign. In view of the good response, Bank of India has decided to re-launch the campaign again during the 28.02.2022 to 05.03.2022, to provide further opportunity to the borrowers who could not avail the benefits or participate during the last Branch Adalat campaign.

BoM ORGANISES FINANCIAL INCLUSION OUTREACH CAMPS FOR 'ECONOMIC WEAKER SECTION' OF THE SOCIETY

Bank of Maharashtra, a premier public sector bank in the country has reached to Economic Weaker Section (EWS) through organising various financial inclusion outreach camps for providing financial support to deprived on 12th February, 2022, as our country is celebrating "Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav". Financial Inclusion Outreach Camps for EWS were organised at various locations viz. Dharavi, Kurla, Lalbaugh, Chembur, worli-koliwada and at various clusters in Mumbai & Thane zones. AB Vijayakumar, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra; Manoj Kare, Zonal Manager, Mumbai South Zone; Ramachandra Ragini, Zonal Manager, Mumbai North Zone and Narmada Sawant, Zonal Manager, Thane Zone were present at the camp sites. Various govt. sponsored programmes viz. PMMY, PMAY, PMSvanidhi, PMJDY, PMSBY, PMJJBY, APY, Stand Up India, various SHG related schemes, digital products etc. were promoted and sanctioned to poor and needy beneficiaries on the spot at financial inclusion outreach camp sites. These financial inclusion outreach camps have more relevance in context of present on-going "Jansurksha Saturation Drive" targeting uncovered eligible adults for coverage under PMSBY, PMJJBY and APY schemes. Participants were also informed about BoM offering Housing loan at the lowest rate of 6.40% and Car loan at 6.80%.

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED				
CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838				
Register office: 2nd Floor, No.80, 5th Cross, 4th Main, Maruthi Extension, Bangalore-560021.				
Mob:9845365595, Email: info@janaholdings.in Web address: http://janaholdings.co.in				
Extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Period Ended 31 st December 2021				
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (₹ in INR '000s)				
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ending 31-December 2021	Quarter ending 31-December 2020	For the year ended 31 March-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	48.27	198.43	1,380.57
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	(709,108.02)	(597,523.15)	(2,326,805.22)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	(709,108.02)	(597,523.15)	(2,326,805.22)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	(709,108.02)	(597,523.15)	(2,326,805.22)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(709,108.02)	(597,523.15)	(2,326,805.22)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	23,809.44	23,809.44	23,809.44
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,749,430.84	5,381,266.77	4,770,956.32
8.	Securities Premium Account	13,747,177.92	13,747,177.92	13,747,177.92
9.	Net worth	2,773,240.28	5,405,076.21	4,794,765.76
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	17,841,273.36	14,911,883.66	15,516,034.36
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	6.43	2.76	3.24
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(297.83)	(250.96)	(977.26)
	2. Diluted	(297.83)	(250.96)	(977.26)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There is no change in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.
d) #Debt Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.
e) ^ The Requirement of Disclosure of Debt Service Coverage Ratio, and Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not Applicable to the Company as it is a non Banking Financial company registered with RBI as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN:08080999)

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 12th February 2022

RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED						
CIN : L28129MH1984PLC032008						
612, V. K. Industrial Estate, 10-14 Pais Street, Byculla (West), Mumbai-400 011						
Tel. No. (022) 23075677 / 23074585, Fax No. (022) 23080022						
Email : info@rishitechtx.com Website : www.rishitechtx.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st DECEMBER 2021						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	3196.63	2373.67	2486.88	7594.67	5188.41	8122.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	72.86	19.04	68.05	136.53	-50.45	60.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	72.86	19.04	68.05	136.53	-50.45	60.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	52.68	1.33	68.05	98.64	-50.45	41.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52.06	0.85	68.39	98.02	-50.11	42.26
Equity Share Capital	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						2068.36
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	0.71	0.02	0.92	1.33	-0.68	0.57
Diluted	0.71	0.02	0.92	1.33	-0.68	0.57

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February 2022 and the Statutory Auditor has conducted "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarters and nine months ended on 31st December 2021 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
4. The previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
5. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website and website of the company i.e www.rishitechtx.com.

For RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 05183410

Place: Mumbai
Date : 14th February 2022

PCBL LIMITED	
(Formerly known as Phillips Carbon Black Limited)	
CIN: L23109WB1960PLC024602	
Regd. Office: 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata – 700011	
Tel: +91 33 6625 1443, Fax: +91 33 22306844 / 22436681	
Corporate Office: RPSG House, 2/4 Judges Court Road, 4th Floor, Kolkata – 700027, Tele: +91 33 4087 0500/0600	
E-mail: pcbd@rpsg.in, Web: www.pcbld.com	

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

1. Notice is hereby given to the Members of **PCBL LIMITED** (the "Company"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time ("Management Rules") read with the Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and other applicable provisions of the Act, rules, circulars and notifications issued thereunder (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as amended from time to time), that the Special Resolutions as set out in the Notice are proposed for consideration by the Members of the Company for passing by means of Postal Ballot by way of voting through electronic means ("remote e-voting").

2. In compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars, the Postal Ballot Notice will be sent only by email to all those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, namely, Link Intime India Private Limited ("RTA") or with their respective Depository Participants ("Depository") as on the cut-off date of Friday, 11th February, 2022. Accordingly, the Company is pleased to offer remote e-voting facility to all its shareholders to cast their votes electronically. If the email addresses of the Members are not registered with the Company/Depositories/RTA, Members are requested to read the instructions provided in the Notes of the Postal Ballot Notice to cast their votes electronically from their respective locations, receive the Postal Ballot Notice, login ID and password for remote e-voting. The communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote e-voting. The Postal Ballot Notice of the Company will also be available on the website of the Company, viz. www.pcbld.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges, namely, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited (BSE) at www.bseindia.com respectively as well as on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL), the Agency for providing our remote electronic voting facility, at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

3. Members holding shares in physical form who have not registered their email addresses with the Company / Company's RTA, can get their email registered and can cast their votes through remote e-voting and can obtain Notice of the Postal Ballot of the Company and / or login credentials for remote e-voting, by sending scanned copies of the following documents by email to the Company's RTA's email address, viz. **kolkata@linkintime.co.in** or Company's email address, viz. **pcbl.investor@rpsg.in** :

- a) a signed request letter mentioning your Name, Folio Number and Complete Address, mobile number and email address to be registered;
- b) self attested scanned copy of the PAN Card;
- c) self attested scanned copy of any document (such as Aadhar Card, Driving License, Voter Identity Card, Passport) in support of the address of the Member as registered with the Company.

4. Members holding shares in dematerialized form are requested to update their email addresses with their respective Depository Participants.

The afore-mentioned information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and is in compliance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circulars.

For PCBL Limited
Kausik Mukherjee
Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2022

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED							
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568							
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DEC. 2021							
(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)							
₹ in Lakhs							
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations (net)						
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(183.85)**	(371.78)**	(10.48)	(189.73)**	(378.67)**	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(21208.28)	(21208.28)	(14306.05)	(21220.56)	(21220.56)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(18.84)	(24.55)	
	b) Diluted	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(18.84)	(24.55)	

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec. 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 14th Feb. 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec. 2021 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications

5. There was no restriction on the functioning of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries specifically due to Covid-19.

STANDALONE:

6. While there was no billing for the Project Business Vertical of the Holding Company for the quarter under review, because of inadequacy of funds, this has been suitably resolved in the current quarter and necessary steps for procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute the various projects on hand. This will support the revitalization and growth of the Turnkey Project Business as and when the restructuring of the Balance Sheet is completed.

7. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged during the quarter under review with reference to Insulator Divisions.

8. **Interest as per the settlement arrived with the secured lenders on 9th August 2021 has been provided in the books of account. No Interest has been provided in the books of account for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 on the debt of Rs.47.50 Crores allocated to the Vizag Plant as per the said settlement. The expenditure will be suitably dealt with in the books of account as and when it is paid.

9. The status of Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division as "Discontinued Operations" and Turnkey Project Business Segment as "Continuing Operations" remains unchanged during the quarter under review. Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

10. @ As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4663.05 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 31st Dec. 2021 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 31st Dec. 2021). Buildings on Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 amounting to ₹ 4597.53 Lakhs stands reversed.

11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

12. The Company is also in the process of exploring various options for effective usage of its industrial land in Chennai in compliance with various approvals and regulations based on its previous experience.

These steps are intended to set the foundation for the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of financial results on a "going concern" basis of accounting.

CONSOLIDATED:

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st Dec 2021 is 100% and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

Chennai
14th February, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
Director

POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN: L30007TG1991PLC013211)

Registered Office: Plot No 38 (part)-41, Survey No 1/1, Hardware Technology Park, TSIIIC Layout, Kancha Imarat, Ravivyl Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad-501 510, Telangana, India.

Contact. No.: +91 84146 67601; E-Mail ID: acs@kernex.in; Website: www.kernex.in

Open Offer for acquisition upto 32,50,000 Equity Shares of Kernex Microsystems (India) Limited ("KMIL"/"Target Company") by Mr. Anji Raju Manthena ("Acquirer").

This Post Offer Advertisement is issued by Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer") on behalf of the Acquirer in connection with the Open Offer made by the Acquirer to acquire upto 32,50,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹10 each ("Equity Shares") of the Target Company, representing 26% Equity Share Capital/Voting Capital of the Target Company ("Offer"), in compliance with Regulation 18 (12) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments thereof ["SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011"/"Regulations"]. The Detailed Public Statement with respect to the aforementioned offer was made on September 27, 2021 (Monday) in the following newspapers:

Newspaper	Language	Edition(s)
Business Standard	English	All Editions
Business Standard	Hindi	All Editions
Nava Telangana	Telugu	Hyderabad
Navshakti	Marathi	Mumbai Edition

- Name of the Target Company : Kernex Microsystems (India) Limited
- Name of the Acquirer : Mr. Anji Raju Manthena
- Name of the Manager to the Offer : Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited
- Name of the Registrar to the Offer : Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited

5) Offer Details:

- Date of Opening of the Offer : January 17, 2022 (Monday)
- Date of Closure of the Offer : January 31, 2022 (Monday)

6) Date of Completion of Payment of Consideration and communication of Rejection/Acceptance : February 10, 2022 (Thursday)

7) Details of Acquisition:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the Letter of Offer	Actuals
7.1	Offer Price (in ₹)	₹74.50 (Rupees Seventy Four and Paise Fifty only) per Equity Share	₹74.50 (Rupees Seventy Four and Paise Fifty only) per Equity Share
7.2	Aggregate number of Shares tendered	32,50,000 Equity Shares*	4,43,028 Equity Shares
7.3	Aggregate number of Shares accepted	32,50,000 Equity Shares*	4,43,028 Equity Shares
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of Equity Shares multiplied by Offer Price per Equity Share)	₹24,21,25,000 (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Twenty One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only)	₹3,30,05,586 (Rupees Three Crore Thirty Lakhs Five Thousand and Five Hundred Eighty Six only)
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer before Public Announcement*		
	• Number	4,14,078	4,14,078
	• % of Emerging Voting Capital	3.31%	3.31%
7.6	Shares acquired by way of Agreement ("SSPC")^		
	• Number	10,98,000	10,98,000
	• % of Emerging Voting Capital	8.78%	8.78%
7.7	Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer		
	• Number	32,50,000*	4,43,028
	• % of Emerging Capital	26.00%*	3.54%
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement ("DPS")		
	• Number	Nil	Nil
	• % of Emerging Voting Capital	Nil	Nil
	• Price of the Shares acquired	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
7.9	Post Offer Shareholding of the Acquirer		
	• Number	47,62,078*	19,55,106*
	• % of Emerging Voting Capital	38.10%	15.64%
7.10	Pre & Post offer Shareholding of the Public		
	• Number	86,09,410	53,59,410
	• % of Emerging Voting Capital	68.88%	42.88%
		86,09,410	81,66,382
		68.88%	65.33%

* Assuming full acceptance in the Open Offer.

* Mr. Anji Raju Manthena alongwith other members of the Promoter/Promoter Group holds 27,92,245 Equity Shares representing 22.34% of the Equity Share Capital/Voting Share Capital of Target Company

* Mr. Anji Raju Manthena alongwith other members of the Promoter/Promoter Group holds 71,40,245 Equity Shares representing 57.12% of the Equity Share Capital/Voting Share Capital of Target Company

* Mr. Anji Raju Manthena alongwith other members of the Promoter/Promoter Group holds 43,33,273 Equity Shares representing 34.67% of the Equity Share Capital/Voting Share Capital of Target Company

^ Share Sale/Purchase Confirmation ("SSPC") dated September 20, 2021 entered between the Acquirer and the Sellers.

- The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under Regulations.
- A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI, BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined herein, shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer dated January 05, 2022

Issued by Manager to the Offer:

Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited
CIN: U67190MH2008PTC181996
404/1, The Summit Business Bay, Sant Janabai Road (Service Lane), Off W. E. Highway, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057
Tel. No.: +91 2226123207
Fax No.: +91 22 26123208
Contact Person: Mr. Manish Gaur
E-Mail: openoffer@markcorporateadvisors.com
SEBI Regn No.: INM000012128

For and on behalf of the Acquirer
Sd/-
Anji Raju Manthena
("Acquirer")

Place : Hyderabad, Telangana
Date : February 15, 2022

UNIVERSAL PRIME ALUMINIUM LIMITED

CIN: L28129MH1971PLC015207

Regd. Office: Century Bhavan, 771 Dr A B Road, Worli, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 025, India. Phone: 022-24307437/24304198

Website: www.universalprime.in Email id: upalibby@gmail.com

EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM) AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

An EGM of the Members of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, the 10th day of March, 2022** at 11:00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), without requiring any physical presence of the Members, to transact the Special Business as set out in the Notice dated February 10, 2022 convening EGM and in accordance with applicable laws and subject to appropriate sanctions, permission and approvals, as may be required and in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 22/2020, 33/2020, 39/2020 and 10/2021 dated 8th April 2020, 13th April 2020, 15th June 2020, 28th September 2020, 31st December 2020 and 23rd June 2021 respectively issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars").

The said Circulars have granted relaxations to Companies, with respect to printing and dispatching of physical copies of Notice to Shareholders. Accordingly, the Notice convening the EGM has been electronically sent to all the Shareholders on Monday, February 14, 2022, whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s) as on March 3, 2022. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited at **mdpldco@yahoo.com**. Those shareholders whose email addresses are not updated with the Company / Depository Participant(s) the notice of said EGM will also be made available on the Company's website i.e. **www.universalprime.in** and on the website of the CDSL i.e. **www.cdslindia.com**

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India read with MCA Circulars, the Company is pleased to offer to its members the facility of "remote e-voting" provided by Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL) to enable them to cast their vote by electronic means on all the resolutions as set out in the said Notice. Detailed procedure for remote e-voting/e-voting during the EGM is provided in the Notice of the EGM.

The details pursuant to provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder are given below:

- the business as set out in the Notice of EGM may be transacted by electronic means;
- date and time of commencement of remote e-voting through electronic means: Monday, March 7, 2022 at 9:00 a.m.;
- date and time of end of remote e-voting through electronic means: Wednesday, March 9, 2022 at 5:00 p.m.;
- the cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by remote e-voting or e-voting at the time of the EGM is Thursday, March 3, 2022;
- any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of EGM and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e. Thursday, March 3, 2022, may attend the login ID and password by sending a request at **helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com**;
- Members may note that: (i) the remote e-voting module shall be disabled by (CDSL) at 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 9, 2022 and once the vote on a resolution is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently; (ii) since the EGM will be convened through VC/OAVM, the facility for voting through physical ballot paper will not be made available, however members may cast their vote through e-voting which will be made available at the time of the EGM; (iii) the members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend the EGM through VC/OAVM but shall not cast their vote again; (iv) a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail facility of remote e-voting as well as e-voting at the time of EGM; and

For the process and manner of remote e-voting, members may go through the instructions in the Notice convening the EGM and in case of any queries or issues regarding e-voting, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") available at **www.evoting.nsdl.com**, under download section or send an email to **helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com**. In case, any members who requires assistance before or during the EGM may contact CDSL on **helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com** / Mr. Nitin Kunder (022-23058738) or Mr. Mehboob Lakhani (022-23058543) or Mr. Rakesh Dalvi (022-23058542).

'இறைவன் மிகப் பெரியவன்' துவக்க விழா

"சினிமாவில் சாதி அடையாளங்களை முன் நிறுத்துவதா?" டைரக்டர் அமீர் வேதனை

சென்னை, பிப்.15- இன்றைய காலை 10-மணிக்கு மூலத்தில் மதத்தை தீவிரவாத மதமாக கட்டமைக்கும் பழக்கம் இருக்கிறது. இன்றைக்கு புத்தக வர்ப்பர்கள் தங்கள் சாதி அடையாளங்களை முன்நிறுத்துகிறார்கள். இது மோசமான விஷயமாக இருக்கிறது என்று வேதனையை வெளியிட்டார் டைரக்டர் அமீர். இயக்குநர் வெற்றிமாறன் மற்றும் தங்கம் கதையின், 9 ஆண்டுகள் கழித்து இயக்குநர் அமீர் இயக்கத்தில் உருவாகும் "இறைவன் மிகப்பெரியவன்". ஜே.எஸ்.என் பிக்சர்ஸ் சார்பில் ஜார்ஜ் தயாரிக்கிறார். யுவன் சங்கர் ராஜா இசையமைக்கிறார் அறிமுக விழா வடபழனி கமலா சினிமாஸ் அரங்கில் நடைபெற்றது. இயக்குநர் அமீர் பேசுகையில், ஒரு புதிய தயாரிப்பாளர், இந்த

காலத்தில் படம் செய்வதே கடினம் அதிலும் என்னை மாற்றி இயக்குநரை வைத்து படமெடுப்பது இன்னும் கடினம். அவருக்காக தான், அவரை அறிமுகப்படுத்தும் நோக்கம் தான் இந்த விழா. பாரதிராஜா படம் செய்யும் போது நிறைய கதைகளை வெளியில் வாங்கி செய்வார். ஆனால் எல்லோரும் அவர் கதை என நினைப்போம். ஆனால் இன்றைய காலகட்டத்தில் வேறொருவரின் கதையை செய்தால் கொஞ்சம் சினிமாவில் ஒரு மாற்றியாக பார்க்கும் பழக்கம் இருக்கிறது. அதை மாற்றலாம் என நானே துவங்கியது தான் இது என்றார். நீங்கள் பார்க்காத புதிய விஷயம் எதையும் சொல்லப் போவதில்லை. நீங்கள் பார்க்காத விஷயங்களை நினைவுகளை தான் இந்தப் படம் சொல்லும் என்றும் தெரிவித்தார். சூரியை வைத்து ஒரு படம்



செய்யவுள்ளேன். இன்னும் அடுத்தடுத்து நிறைய படங்கள் செய்யவுள்ளேன். இனி சினிமாவில் என்னை முழுதாக பார்க்கலாம் என்றவர், ஒட்டுக்காக எங்களுக்குள் பகைமையை உண்டாக்காதீர்கள் என்பதை இந்தப்படம் அழுத்தமாக சொல்லும் என்றார். திரைக்கதை ஆசிரியர் தங்கம் பேசுகையில், பிரபல எழுத்தாளர் பிரியம் எழுதிய மெய் இயற் கவிதையின் மானுடம் சார்ந்த பார்வை தான் இந்த இறைவன் மிகப்பெரியவன் படம். உலகம் சார்ந்த பார்வை வெற்றிமாறனுக்கு. சாதி மதத்தின் மீது பற்று கிடையாது. தன்னியல்பாகவே அவரிடம் மானுடம் இருந்தது என்றார்.

OLYMPIC CARDS LIMITED						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	279.04	152.64	343.00	572.43	686.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(205.26)	(139.97)	(150.26)	(446.43)	(398.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(205.26)	(139.97)	(150.26)	(446.43)	(398.94)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional Items)	(204.07)	(132.13)	(147.37)	(436.36)	(392.92)
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	25.15
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1,630.87	1,630.87	1,630.87	1,630.87	1,630.87
7	Earning Per Share (not Annualised) (Face Value of Rs.10/- per Share)	(1.25)	(0.81)	(0.90)	(2.68)	(2.41)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended 31st December 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/nine months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and Company's Website: www.olympiccards.com

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(183.85)**	(371.78)**	(10.48)	(657.99)	(189.73)**	(378.67)**	(10.96)	(660.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	(75.22)	(837.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	(75.22)	(837.83)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(835.67)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	(75.22)	(837.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(21208.28)	(21208.28)	(14306.05)	(14845.50)	(21220.56)	(21220.56)	(14310.77)	(14850.89)
8	Securities Premium Account	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95
9	Network	(14425.31)	(14425.31)	(7523.09)	(8062.54)	(14437.59)	(14437.59)	(7527.80)	(8067.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.01	0.01	0.02	0.02
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.03	(0.02)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.02)
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(3.58)	(18.84)	(24.55)	(0.39)	(3.59)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 14th Feb. 2022, in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec. 2021 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

5. There was no restriction on the functioning of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries specially due to Covid-19.

STANDALONE:

6. While there was no billing for the Project Business Vertical of the Holding Company for the quarter under review, because of inadequacy of funds, this has been suitably resolved in the current quarter and necessary steps for procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute the various projects on hand. This will support the revitalization and growth of the Turnkey Project Business as and when the restructuring of the Balance Sheet is completed.

7. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged during the quarter under review with reference to Insulator Divisions.

8. **Interest as per the settlement arrived with the secured lenders on 9th August 2021 has been provided in the books of account. No Interest has been provided in the books of account for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 on the debit of Rs.47.50 Crores allocated to the Vizag Plant as per the said settlement. The expenditure will be suitably dealt with in the books of account as and when it is paid.

9. The status of Chennai Insulator Division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division as "Discontinued Operations" and Turnkey Project Business Segment as "Continuing Operations" remains unchanged during the quarter under review. Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

10. @ As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4663.05 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 31st Dec. 2021 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 31st Dec. 2021), Buildings on Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 amounting to ₹ 4597.53 Lakhs stands reversed.

11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

12. The Company is also in the process of exploring various options for effective usage of its industrial land in Chennai in compliance with various approvals and regulations based on its previous experience.

These steps are intended to set the foundation for the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of financial results on a "going concern" basis of accounting.

CONSOLIDATED:

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagaha Tech Park Private Limited and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st Dec 2021 is 100% and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

Chennai, 14th February, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
Director

சென்னை மாநகராட்சி தேர்தலில் வாக்குச்சாவடிகள் அனைத்தும் தயார்: ககன்தீப் சிங் பேடி தகவல்

சென்னை, பிப்.15 சென்னை மாநகராட்சி தேர்தலில் வாக்குச்சாவடிகள் அனைத்தும் தயார் நிலையில் இருப்பதாக ககன்தீப் சிங் பேடி தெரிவித்தார். சென்னை மாநகராட்சி செயின் 200 வார்டுகளுக்கான தேர்தல் வரும் 19ந்தேதி நடைபெறுகிறது. வாக்குச்சாவடி மையங்களில் வாக்குப்பதிவுக்கு தேவையான 80 வகையான பொருட்கள் மற்றும் 9 வகையான கொரோனா தடுப்பு பொருட்களும் நேற்று சென்னையில் உள்ள 22 வினியோக மையத்துக்கு கொண்டு வரப்பட்டன. சென்னை மாநகராட்சியில் உள்ள 200 வார்டுகளில் ஆன் வாக்காளர்களுக்காக 255 வாக்குச்சாவடிகள், பெண் வாக்காளர்களுக்காக 255 வாக்குச்சாவடிகள் மற்றும் அனைத்து வாக்காளர்களுக்காக 5284 வாக்குச்சாவடிகள் என மொத்தம் 5794 வாக்குச்சாவடிகள் உள்ளன.

சென்னை அமைந்தகரையில் உள்ள தனியார் கல்லூரியில் ஏற்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ள ஒரு வினியோக மையத்தில் சென்னை மாநகராட்சி கமிஷனரும், மாவட்ட தேர்தல் அதிகாரியுமான ககன்தீப் சிங் பேடி நேற்று ஆய்வு மேற்கொண்டார். அப்போது கூடுதல் மாவட்ட தேர்தல் அதிகாரிகள் எம்.எஸ்.பிரசாந்த், எஸ். தேசிகா அப்துல் ரஹ்மான் உள்ளிட்ட அதிகாரிகள் உடனிருந்தனர். பின்னர் நிருபர்களிடம் மாவட்ட தேர்தல் அதிகாரி ககன்தீப் சிங் பேடி கூறியதாவது: வாக்குச்சாவடிகளில் பொதுமக்கள் எந்தவொரு குடிநீர் மற்றும் கழிவுறை, மாற்றுத்திறனாளிகள் வாக்களிக்க ஏதுவாக சக்கர நாற்காலிகள் மற்றும் கொரோனா பாதுகாப்பு வழிமுறைகளை பின்பற்ற ஏதுவாக முகவசம், கையுறைகள், கிருமிக் நாசினிகள் மற்றும் முழு கவச உடைகள் போன்ற பல்வேறு

நடவடிக்கைகள் மேற்கொள்ளப்பட்டுள்ளன. தேவையான வாக்குப்பதிவுக்கு தேவையான சட்டமுறையான படிவங்கள், சட்டமுறை சாரா படிவங்கள், மின்னணு வாக்குப்பதிவு எந்திரங்கள், கட்டுப்பாட்டு கருவிகள், அழியாத மை குப்பிகள் உள்ளிட்ட வாக்குப்பதிவு பொருட்கள், எழுதுப்பொருட்கள் மற்றும் படிவங்களுக்கான உறைகள் போன்ற 80 வகையான பொருட்களும் தயார்நிலையில் உள்ளன. இந்த பொருட்களும் வினியோக மையங்களுக்கு அனுப்பப்பட்டுள்ளன. சென்னை மாநகராட்சி தேர்தலில் வாக்குப்பதிவுக்கு தேவையான நடவடிக்கைகளும் மேற்கொள்ளப்பட்டு உள்ளன. வாக்குச்சாவடிகள் அனைத்தும் தற்போது தயார் நிலையில் உள்ளன. இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறினார். மேலும் சென்னையில் இதுவரை 33 லட்சத்து 20 ஆயிரத்து 653 பேருக்கு 'பூத் சிலிப்' வழங்கப்பட்டுள்ளதாகவும் ககன்தீப் சிங் பேடி தெரிவித்தார்.

ஸ்பெல் செமிகண்டக்டர் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் மற்றும் தொழிற்சாலை: 5 சிஎம்டிஎ இண்டஸ்ட்ரியல் எஸ்டேட், எம்எம் நகர் (சென்னை) 603 209. CIN: L32201TN1984PLC011434 eMail: info@spel.com Website: www.spel.com SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் இதர வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 47(1)(பி)என்படி

டிசம்பர் 31, 2021ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கையாகாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை சுருக்கம்

வ. எண்.	வिवரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு		இரண்டு மாத ஆண்டு		முடிந்த ஆண்டு
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	321.49	283.06	450.49	690.70	1360.44
2	காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	(161.11)	(165.16)	(107.81)	(684.07)	(284.58)
3	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	(161.11)	(165.16)	(107.81)	(684.07)	(284.58)
4	வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	(103.11)	(173.36)	(90.38)	(638.60)	(240.60)
5	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான உள்-கட்டியவை) (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்)	(62.17)	(132.41)	(79.88)	(515.78)	(218.20)
6	சம்பங்கு மூலதனம்	4613.25	4613.25	4613.25	4613.25	4613.25
7	இதர கட்டிய உட்கட்டி தணிக்கையான நிதிநிலைபடி	-	-	-	-	2590.85
8	மொத்த ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பந்தம் (ஒரு ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.10/-) (மொத்தம் மற்றும் திறக்கப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள் அடங்கலம் மற்றும் தள்ளுபட்டது)	(0.22)	(0.38)	(0.20)	(1.38)	(1.87)

எல்நெட் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: TS 140, பிளாக் எண். 2 & 9, எர்டிடி கட்டிட சாலை, தரமணி, சென்னை - 600 113. Ph: 044-2254 1337/1098, Fax: 044-2254 1955 | Email: einetcity@gmail.com | Website: www.einettechnologies.com | CIN: L72300TN1990PLC019459

31 டிசம்பர், 2021ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை

வ. எண்.	வिवரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு		முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள்		முடிந்த ஆண்டு
		டிசு 31, 2021	செபு 30, 2021	டிசு 31, 2020	செபு 31, 2020	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	673.93	670.85	663.43	2,030.06	1,988.27
2	உட்படி காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (வரி மற்றும்/அல்லது அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	427.60	440.49	399.69	1,318.28	1,211.40
3	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்)	333.24	332.06	297.82	1,007.23	895.40
4	இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (திர வரி)	-	0.53	-	0.79	10.97
5	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான வாய்ப்பு) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்) உள்-கட்டியவை	333.24	332.61	297.82	1,008.02	906.37
6	சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் (முடிந்த ஆண்டு ஒரு பங்குக்கு ரூ.10/-)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	சீசுவல்கள் (மறுமதிப்பீட்டு சீசுவல்கள் நீக்கலாக) கடந்த ஆண்டு தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட இருப்பு நிலை அறிக்கையில் வெளிக்கட்டி	-	-	-	-	9,285.09
8	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தம் (ஒரு ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.10/-) (மொத்தம் மற்றும் திறக்கப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள் அடங்கலம் மற்றும் தள்ளுபட்டது)	8.32	8.30	7.45	25.20	22.66
9	அடிப்படை	8.32	8.30	7.45	25.20	22.66
10	பயிற்சி	-	-	-	-	29.97

உபாசனா பைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: சப்பா டிரேட் சென்டர், 10வது தளம், 10பி/2, என். 109, பி.எச். ரோடு, சென்னை 600 084 Email ID: upasana_shares@yahoo.com | CIN: L65191TN1985PLC011503

31 டிசம்பர் 2021ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான தனியான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை

வ. எண்.	வिवரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு		முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள்		முடிந்த ஆண்டு
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	34.83	55.54	22.61	126.75	60.61
2	காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி மற்றும்/அல்லது அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	12.14	40.95	15.78	84.31	38.51
3	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன்) மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்	12.14	40.95	15.78	84.31	38.51
4	வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான திர வாய்ப்பு (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்	9.08	30.64	11.68	63.09	28.50
5	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான வாய்ப்பு) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்) உள்-கட்டியவை	9.08	30.64	11.68	63.09	28.50
6	சம்பங்கு மூலதனம்	427.80	427.80	427.80	427.80	427.80
7	சீசுவல்கள் (மறுமதிப்பீட்டு சீசுவல்கள் நீக்கலாக) 31 மார்ச் 2021ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டுக்கான தணிக்கையான நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையில் குறிப்பிடப்படவில்லை	0	0	0	0	0
8	பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பந்தம் (பங்கு ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.10/-) (நேட்டரும் மற்றும் கைவிடப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள்)	0.21	0.72	0.27	1.47	0.67
9	அடிப்படை	0.21	0.72	0.27	1.47	0.67
10	உடனடி	-	-	-	-	1.12

பென் டார்ச் செல்லை விழுங்கிய 4 வயது சிறுவன்: உயிருக்குப் போராடியவனைக் காப்பாற்றி ரோலா மருத்துவமனை டாக்டர்கள் சாதனை

சென்னை, பிப். 15- வினையாடிக் கொண்டிருந்த போது 4 வயது சிறுவன் எதிர்பாராமல் விழுங்கிய பென் டார்ச் செல் அவனது வயிற்றுப் பகுதியில் சிக்கிக் கொண்டது. இதில் அவஸ்தைப்பட்ட சிறுவனின் உயிரை ரோலா மருத்துவமனையின் மருத்துவ நிபுணர்கள் குழு காப்பாற்றியது. 14 மணி நேரம் நடைபெற்ற இந்த சிகிச்சையை இம்மருத்துவமனையின் இரைப்பை குடல் நோய் மூத்த சிகிச்சை நிபுணரும் குழும இயக்குனருமான டாக்டர் ஆர். ரவி தலைமையிலான மருத்துவக் குழு எண்டோஸ்கோபி சிகிச்சை முறையை பயன்படுத்தி வெளியே எடுத்தனர். சென்னையை சேர்ந்த 4 வயது சிறுவன் அரவிந்த் (பெயர் மாற்றப்பட்டுள்ளது), ரிமோட்டை வைத்து வினையாடிக் கொண்டிருந்த போது அதில் இருந்து 5 செ.மீ. நீளம் மற்றும் 1.5 செ.மீ. சுற்றளவு கொண்ட பேட்டரியை திடீரென விழுங்கி விட்டான். மூச்சு முட்டிய நிலையில் அவன் உடனடியாக ரோலா மருத்துவமனைக்கு கொண்டு வரப்பட்டு அவசர சிகிச்சைப் பிரிவில் அனுமதிக்கப்பட்டான். அச்சிறுவன் தான் பேட்டரி விழுங்கியதை அவனது பெற்றோரிடம் தெரிவித்ததால், அருகில் உள்ள மருத்துவமனைக்கு கொண்டு செல்லப்பட்டான். அங்கு அவனை பரிசோதித்தனர். பிரச்சனை மிகவும் சிக்கலாக இருப்பதால் அவனை உடனடியாக குரோம்பேட்டையில் உள்ள ரோலா

மருத்துவமனைக்கு அழைத்துச் செல்லுமாறு அறிவுறுத்தப்பட்டது. ரோலா மருத்துவமனைக்கு வந்த அவனுக்கு இரைப்பை குடல் மருத்துவர்கள் குழு எக்ஸ்ரே எடுத்து பரிசோதனை செய்தனர். அதில் அந்த பேட்டரி அவனது வயிற்றுப் பகுதியில் சிக்கி இருந்தது தெரிய வந்தது. பெரிய பேட்டரியாக இருப்பதால் எண்டோஸ்கோபி மூலம் அதை வெளியே எடுப்பது என்பது மிகவும் சவாலானது என்பதோடு அது அவனது உணவுக் குழாயில் காயத்தை ஏற்படுத்தும் என்பதை புரிந்து கொண்ட டாக்டர்கள் குழு அதற்கான மாற்று சிகிச்சையை மேற்கொண்டது. டாக்டர் ரவி இது குறித்து மூத்த இரைப்பை குடல் நோய் நிபுணரும் குழும இயக்குனருமான டாக்டர் ரவி இயக்குனருமான டாக்டர் ரவி கூறுகையில், சட்டை பட்டன்கள், நான்காய்கள், சிறிய பட்டன் பேட்டரிகள் போன்ற சிறிய பொருட்களை குழந்தையின் விழுங்குவதை நாம் பொதுவாகப் பார்த்திருோம். ஒரு சிறிய குழந்தை இவ்வளவு பெரிய பேட்டரியை விழுங்குவது என்பது அசாதாரணமானதாகும். இது போன்ற பெரிய பொருட்கள் மற்றும் கூர்மையான பொருட்கள் வயிற்று பகுதியில் சிக்கிக் கொண்டால் அதை வெளியே எடுப்பது மிகவும் கடினமான செயலாகும். இதை எண்டோஸ்கோபி மூலம் அதற்கு முயற்சிக்கும்போது உணவுக் குழாயை அவை சேதப்படுத்தும் என்றும்

தெரிவித்தார். மேலும் அவர் கூறுகையில், பெரியவர்களால் கூட இந்த பேட்டரியை விழுங்க முடியாது. குழந்தை அதை எப்படி விழுங்கியது என்பது குறித்து மிகவும் ஆச்சரியமாக இருக்கிறது. வயிற்றுப் பகுதியில் உள்ள பொருள் மிகவும் பெரிதாக இருந்தால் அதை வெளியே எடுப்பது என்பது மிகவும் சிக்கலானதாகும். எனவே, இந்தச் சூழ்நிலையில் எண்டோஸ்கோபி மூலம் ரோத் நெட்டைப் பயன்படுத்தி (வாய் வழியாக டியூப்பை செலுத்தி) உணவு உள் உறுப்புகளுக்குச் சிறிதும் சேதம் ஏற்படாமல் பேட்டரியை வெற்றிகரமாக வெளியே எடுக்க நீண்ட நேரம் எடுத்துக் கொண்டோம் என்று தெரிவித்தார். எண்டோஸ்கோபிக்குப் பிறகு, சிறிது நேரத்தில் குழந்தை இயல்பு நிலைக்குத் திரும்பியது. இந்த சிகிச்சை முடிந்த 2 மணி நேரத்தில் அவனுக்கு உணவு வழங்கப்பட்டது. சிகிச்சை முடிந்த அன்றைய தினமே அவன் மருத்துவமனையில் இருந்து விட்டிருந்து அனுப்பி வைக்கப்பட்டான். இது பற்றி சிறுவன் தன் பெற்றோரிடம் தெரிவிக்காமல், பேட்டரியை அப்படியே வயிற்றில் விட்டிருந்தால், வயிற்றில் உள்ள அமிலத்தால் அது அரிக்கப்பட்டு அது உணவுக் குழாயில் பெரிய பாதிப்பை ஏற்படுத்தியிருக்கும். இது அவனது உயிருக்கே ஆபத்தாக மாறியிருக்கலாம் என டாக்டர்கள் தெரிவித்தனர்.

கிராமப்புற நலிந்த மாணவர்களின் உயர் கல்விக்கு உதவித் தொகை: 'இஸ்ரோ' விஞ்ஞான மயில்சாமி அண்ணாதுரை வழங்கினார்

சென்னை, பிப். 15- கல்வி மற்றும் சமுதாய ஆராய்ச்சி நிறுவன (எஸ்ரோ) அறக்கட்டளையின் "வளரும் அறிவியல்" இது பின் 12 ஆண்டு விழா ராணி சீதை மன்றத்தில் நடைபெற்றது. இந்த விழாவில் இஸ்ரோவின் முன்னாள் இயக்குனர் மயில்சாமி அண்ணாதுரை கிராமப்புறங்களை சார்ந்த பொருளாதாரத்தில் பின்தங்கிய மாணவர்களுக்கு உயர்கல்விக்கான உதவிகளை வழங்கினார். எஸ்ரோ அறக்கட்டளையின் நிறுவனர், "வளரும் அறிவியல்" இதுபின் ஆசிரியர் இ.கே. டி. சிவகுமார், அறங்காவலர் ஏ.வி. ராதாகிருஷ்ணன், ஹா.சி.எஸ். நிறுவனத்தின் முதுநிலை மேலாளர் ஜெகதீசன், பி.சி.கே.ஆர் தொண்டு நிறுவனத் தலைவர் சஜாதா ராஜ்குமார், வெஸ்ட் இண்டஸ் செமின்ட் தொசா



பல்கலைக் கழக தலைமை வேந்தர் பெங்குளர் ஜி. டேலன் ப்ரோ நிறுவனர் ஆர். ஜெகதீசன், டி.ஜே.எஸ். கல்விக் குழும இயக்குனர் டி.ஜே. தமிழரசன், பெங்குளர் ஜி. டேலன் ப்ரோ நிறுவனர் சரண், கட்டுமானதொழிலதிபர் ரமணா ரெட்டி ஆகியோர் உடன் இருந்தனர்.

TANFAC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 14, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Cuddalore - 607 005
NOTICE
LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES
 Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holder(s) / claimants thereof has applied to the Company for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s).

FOLIO	CERT NO	DIST NO	SHARES	NAME
83421	30623-30624	1530665-1530764	100	MANISH THAKKAR BINESH THAKKAR

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above Share Certificates. Any person(s) who has / have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its Regd Office at 14, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Cuddalore - 607 005 within 10 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates.

Place : Cuddalore -5
 Date : 11-02-2022

For TANFAC INDUSTRIES LTD
 RAVICHANDRAN N R
 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

CITY UNION BANK LIMITED
 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE-SHARES
 "NARAYANA"
 24B Gandhi Nagar, Kumbakonam - 612 001
 Phone No : 0435 - 240232/9361703585
 E-mail : shares@cityunionbank.com
 Website : http://www.cityunionbank.com
 CIN: L65110TN1904PLC001287

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)

Notice be and is hereby given cautioning all the shareholders/public not to deal in any manner in respect of below mentioned securities of the Bank as the same have been informed to the Bank by the shareholder(s) as lost/misplaced (with or without transfer deeds).

Folio No.	Certificate No.(s)	Certificate Shares	Distinctive No.(s)	Name
CUB00000693	56523	560	377679502 - 377680061	MEENAKSHI KRITHIVASAN
CUB00010723	10723	750	43327821-43328570	VAIRAPERUMAL K
CUB00010723	231667	95	659750953-659751047	VAIRAPERUMAL K
CUB00010723	325354	104	730543292-730543395	VAIRAPERUMAL K

Any person who has any claim in respect of the aforesaid Share Certificates should lodge such claim with the Bank at its Administrative Office/Registrar & Share Transfer Agents "RTA" at M/s integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, Unit: City Union Bank Ltd., 2nd Floor, Kences Towers, No.1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Bank will proceed to issue the Duplicate Share Certificates in favour of the Registered Holder(s).

Place : Kumbakonam
 Date : 11/02/2022

For City Union Bank Limited
 Company Secretary

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568
 Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC. 2021
 (under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021	Quarter Ended 31st Dec. 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(183.85)**	(371.78)**	(10.48)	(189.73)**	(378.67)**	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(4916.64)**@	(6362.78)**@	(74.75)	(4922.52)**@	(6369.67)**@	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(21208.28)	(21208.28)	(14306.05)	(21220.56)	(21220.56)	
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(18.84)	(24.55)	
	a) Basic	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(18.84)	(24.55)	
	b) Diluted	(18.82)	(24.52)	(0.39)	(18.84)	(24.55)	

SPIC **ஸ்தான் பெட்ரோகெமிகல் இண்டஸ்ட்ரீஸ் கார்ப்பரேஷன் லிமிடெட்**
 பதிவு அலுவலகம்: ஸ்பிசி ஹவுஸ், 88 மவுண்ட் சாலை, கிண்டி, சென்னை-600 032
 CIN: L11101TN1969PLC005778
 Tel: 044-22350245. Website: www.spic.in Email: spiccorp@spic.co.in

31 டிசம்பர் 2021 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதத்திற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்

(ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	தனிப்பட்ட				ஒன்று சேர்க்கப்பட்டது			
		முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2021	முடிந்த முந்தைய காலாண்டு 31.12.2020	முடிந்த ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கு 31.12.2021	முடிந்த முந்தைய ஆண்டு 31.03.2021	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2021	முடிந்த முந்தைய காலாண்டு 31.12.2020	முடிந்த ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கு 31.12.2021	முடிந்த முந்தைய ஆண்டு 31.03.2021
		(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)
1)	செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து மொத்த வருமானம் (நிகரம்)	49778.11	42980.61	161384.07	155558.79	49778.11	42980.61	161384.07	155652.31
2)	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம் (அசாதாரண வகைகள் மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன்)	5143.23	248.09	13275.54	4662.26	5143.23	248.09	13275.54	4755.78
3)	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம் (வரிக்கு முன் அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்குப் பின்)	5143.23	248.09	13275.54	4662.26	6223.98	783.25	16682.69	7702.68
4)	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம் (அசாதாரண வகைகள் மற்றும் வரிக்குப் பின்)	5143.23	248.09	13275.54	5185.01	5958.05	639.01	15817.91	7407.53
5)	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் [உள்ளடங்கிய வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம்] காலத்திற்கானது (வரிக்குப் பின் மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்குப் பின்))	66220.20	283.82	15954.13	5940.39	7434.34	650.19	18513.94	8103.97
6)	ஒதுக்கீடுகள் (முறுமதிப்பு தவிர)	-	-	-	25629.26	-	-	-	31212.16
7)	சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் (முகமதிப்பு ரூ.10 ஒரு பங்கு)	20364.03	20364.03	20364.03	20364.03	20364.03	20364.03	20364.03	20364.03
8)	ஒவ்வொரு பங்கிற்கான வருவாய் (ரூ.10 ஒரு பங்கு) அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் இன்கிய	3.25	0.14	7.83	2.92	3.65	0.32	9.09	3.98

குறிப்பு: மேற்குறிப்பிட்டவை பங்கு மற்றும் பரிவர்த்தனை வாரியம் கட்டுப்பாடு 33(பட்டியல்) கடைமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுத்தல் தேவைகள்) கட்டுப்பாடுகள், 2015 ன் படி தாக்கம் செய்யப்பட்ட 31 டிசம்பர் 2021 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதத்திற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை குறிக்கிறது. இந்த நிதி நிலை அறிக்கையின் முழு விவரத்தினை தேசிய பங்குச் சந்தை இணையதளம் (www.nseindia.com) மற்றும் நிறுவன இணையதளம் மூலம் (www.spic.in) தெரிந்து கொள்ளலாம்.

இயக்குனர்கள் குழுமம் சார்பில் மற்றும் அதற்காக,
 S.R. ராமகிருஷ்ணன்
 (DIN 00120126)
 முழுநேர இயக்குனர்

இடம் : சென்னை
 தேதி : 14 பிப்ரவரி 2022

சிகால் லாஜிஸ்டிக்ஸ் லிமிடெட்
 பதிவு அலுவலகம்: சுவத் இந்தியா ஹவுஸ், 73, ஆர்மேனியன் தெரு, பாரிமுனை, சென்னை - 600 001
 CIN: L51909TN1955PLC002431 Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: secl@sical.com

31 டிசம்பர் 2021 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாதத்திற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்

[இந்திய பங்கு மற்றும் பரிவர்த்தனை வாரியம் (பட்டியல்) கடைமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுத்தல் தேவைகள்) கட்டுப்பாடுகள், 2015ன் கட்டுப்பாடு 47(1)(b) க்கு இணங்க]

ரூ. லட்சத்தில் பங்கு விவரங்கள் தவிர

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2021	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.2021	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2020	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள் 31.12.2021	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள் 31.12.2020	முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31.03.2021
		(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)
1.	செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து வருமானம்	7,626	8,232	12,364	23,252	38,897	50,363
2.	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம் (அசாதாரண வகைகள் மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன்)	(708)	(1,511)	(5,748)	(7,200)	(22,881)	(22,881)
3.	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம் (வரிக்கு முன் அசாதாரண வகைகளுக்குப் பின்)	(708)	(14,339)	(2,412)	(18,576)	(7,200)	(1,16,670)
4.	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம் (அசாதாரண வகைகள் மற்றும் வரிக்குப் பின்)	(728)	(14,341)	(2,412)	(18,598)	(7,212)	(1,16,901)
5.	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் [உள்ளடங்கிய வாய்ப்பு/நஷ்டம்] காலத்திற்கானது (வரிக்குப் பின்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்குப் பின்)	(916)	(14,553)	(1,520)	(19,149)	(6,228)	(1,16,603)
6.	செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் (மதிப்பு ரூ.10/ ஒவ்வொன்றும் முடிவடையாத ஒதுக்கீடுகள் (முறுமதிப்பு தவிர)	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854
7.	ஒதுக்கீடுகள் (முறுமதிப்பு தவிர)	(72,642)	(72,642)	43,306	(72,642)	43,306	(72,642)
8.	பதிர்தரகரின் பிரிமியம் கணக்கு	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403
9.	நிகர மதிப்பு	(66,788)	(66,788)	49,160	(66,788)	49,160	(66,788)
10.	செலுத்தப்பட்ட கடன் மூலதனம் / கடன் நிறுவன	15,000	15,000	17,250	15,000	17,250	17,250
11.	கடன் பங்கு விகிதம்	(1.48)	-	2.60	(1.48)	2.60	(1.89)
12.	ஒவ்வொரு பங்கிற்கான வருவாய் [ரூ.10/ ஒவ்வொன்றும்]	(1.50)	(24.95)	(1.93)	(32.36)	(9.52)	(198.15)
	- அடிப்படை	(1.50)	(24.95)	(1.93)	(32.36)	(9.52)	(198.15)
	- இன்கிய	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500
13.	கடன் பதிரீடு மீட்டி ஒதுக்கீடு	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555
14.	மூலதன மீட்டி ஒதுக்கீடு	(1.24)	(1.49)	0.48	(1.24)	0.48	(3.12)
15.	கடன் சேவை கவரேஜ் விகிதம்	(3.56)	(8.22)	1.24	(3.56)	1.24	(7.39)
16.	வட்டி சேவை கவரேஜ் விகிதம்						

குறிப்புகள்:
 அ) மேற்குறிப்பிட்ட விரிவான நிதிநிலை அறிக்கைகள் இந்திய பங்கு மற்றும் பரிவர்த்தனை வாரியத்தின் (பட்டியல்) கடைமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுத்தல் தேவைகள்) கட்டுப்பாடுகள் 2015 கட்டுப்பாடு 33ன் படி ஜனவரி 31, 2021 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் 9 மாதத்திற்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை நிறுவனத்தின் கூறாகக் தொழிற்புள்ளிப்பாட்டாளர் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு பிப்ரவரி 14, 2022 அன்று ஒப்புதல் மற்றும் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்டது. ஒன்று சேர்க்கப்பட்ட நிதி நிலை அறிக்கைகள் தேசிய பங்குச் சந்தை (www.nseindia.com), முக்கிய பங்குச் சந்தை (www.bseindia.com) மற்றும் நிறுவனத்தின் (www.sical.in/investors/financialresults) இணையதள முகவரிகளில் கிடைக்கும்.
 ஆ) சிகால் லாஜிஸ்டிக்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் (தனிப்பட்ட விவரங்கள்)

விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2021	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.2021	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2020	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள் 31.12.2021	முடிந்த 9 மாதங்கள் 31.12.2020	முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31.03.2021
செயல்பாடுகளிலிருந்து வருமானம்	4,220	4,940	9,113	12,812	29,074	37,651
வரிக்குமுன் வாய்ப்பு	(450)	(14,438)	(1,363)	(18,023)	(5,525)	(1,14,968)
வாய்ப்பு காலத்திற்கானது	(450)	(14,438)	(1,363)	(18,023)	(5,525)	(1,14,968)

T. சுப்ரமணியன்
 பதிவில் எடுக்கப்பட்டது
 இயக்குனர்

S. ராஜப்பன்
 இயக்குனர்

V. ராதாகிருஷ்ணன்
 கம்பெனி செயலாளர்

பூரீபாதம் வெங்கடசுப்ரமணியன் ராமகுமார்
 சிகால் லாஜிஸ்டிக்ஸ்கான கூறாகக் தொழிற்புள்ளிப்பாட்டாளர்
 IP பதிவு எண்: IBB/IPA-001/IP-P00015/2016-17/10039

இடம் : சென்னை
 தேதி : 14.02.2022

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec. 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsendustries.in/KYC)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 14th Feb. 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st Dec. 2021 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications

5. There was no restriction on the functioning of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries specifically due to Covid-19.

STANDALONE:

6. While there was no billing for the Project Business Vertical of the Holding Company for the quarter under review, because of inadequacy of funds, this has been suitably resolved in the current quarter and necessary steps for procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute the various projects on hand. This will support the revitalization and growth of the Turnkey Project Business as and when the restructuring of the Balance Sheet is completed.

7. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged during the quarter under review with reference to Insulator Divisions.

8. **Interest as per the settlement arrived with the secured lenders on 9th August 2021 has been provided in the books of account. No Interest has been provided in the books of account for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 on the debt of Rs.47.50 Crores allocated to the Vizag Plant as per the said settlement. The expenditure will be suitably dealt with in the books of account as and when it is paid.

9. The status of Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division as "Discontinued Operations" and Turnkey Project Business Segment as "Continuing Operations" remains unchanged during the quarter under review. Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

10. @ As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4663.05 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 31st Dec. 2021 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 31st Dec. 2021). Buildings on Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 30th Sep. 2021 amounting to ₹ 4597.53 Lakhs stands reversed.

11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

12. The Company is also in the process of exploring various options for effective usage of its industrial land in Chennai in compliance with various approvals and regulations based on its previous experience.

These steps are intended to set the foundation for the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of financial results on a "going concern" basis of accounting.

CONSOLIDATED:

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagga Tech Park Private Limited and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st Dec 2021 is 100% and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

Chennai
 14th February, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
 Director